
2009 MSHSL Section 8A Championships Girls 
Twin Pines Golf Course, Bagley      Oct. 30, 2009 
 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Perham                   48    1    9   10   13   15   18   25  17:06.5  1:37.6 
  2 Park Rapids Area         81    2    5   17   27   30   31   47  17:32.9  2:09.4 
  3 Warroad                 107    7    8   14   16   62   72  102  17:53.7  3:14.7 
  4 Staples-Motley          113    4    6   28   34   41   42   43  17:57.4  2:22.4 
  5 Roseau                  130   11   21   22   23   53   59       18:14.4  2:36.2 
  6 Lake of the Wood        138    3   12   19   35   69   70   74  18:16.6  4:09.9 
  7 Pequot Lakes            172   26   29   38   39   40   46   52  18:47.3  0:53.2 
  8 Thief River Falls       226   33   36   37   44   76   95       19:21.6  2:25.5 
  9 Pelican Rapids          238   20   45   48   60   65   67  104  19:26.3  2:24.8 
 10 East Grand Forks        292   32   49   54   78   79            20:13.6  3:00.9 
 11 Hawley/Ulen-Hitt        307   56   57   58   63   73   83   85  20:15.5  0:55.8 
 12 Pillager                349   50   51   68   77  103  110       20:53.4  3:31.8 
 13 Lake Park-Audubon       386   24   55   96   99  112  114       22:15.2  9:44.4 
 14 Pine River-Backus       402   64   66   81   90  101  109  113  21:31.3  2:28.3 
 15 Dilworth-Glyndon        413   61   84   88   89   91   93  108  21:45.8  2:12.1 
 16 Trek North              416   71   80   86   87   92   94  106  21:46.0  1:35.6 
 17 Frazee                  491   75   82  107  111  116            24:52.5  9:41.3 
 18 Unc (Menahga/Seb        515   97   98  100  105  115            24:09.7  6:08.3 
Incomplete Teams: Bagley/Fosston, Wadena-Deer Creek 
 

1. Perham 
    1  Maddie McClellan, 12       16:01.6   
    9  Abby Anderson, 12          17:09.7   
   10  Shayla Fulford, 12         17:15.4   
   13  Clarrin Covington, 9       17:26.9   
   15  Racole Karels, 8           17:39.1   
   18  Holly Sheets, 12           17:48.0   
   25  Lissie Fudge, 8            18:13.5   
Total Time = 1:25:32.5     Total Places = 48 
 

2. Park Rapids Area 
    2  Lydia Lutz, 10             16:20.7   
    5  Victoria Lutz, 12          16:48.5   
   17  Summer Ellefson, 10        17:46.8   
   27  Morgan Olson, 9            18:18.5   
   30  Kaylee Hilmanowski, 9      18:30.0   
   31  Tiffany Deichtler, 11      18:32.9   
   47  Allie Bade, 10             19:20.3   
Total Time = 1:27:44.4     Total Places = 81 
 

3. Warroad 
    7  Lynn Astrup, 8             16:59.7   
    8  Gretta Brunelle, 8         17:01.9   
   14  Lindsay Fast, 8            17:30.2   
   16  Susy Heppner, 9            17:42.3   
   62  Tara Buss, 11              20:14.4   
   72  Mariah Reinert, 10         20:50.8   
  102  Nikki Carlson, 11          22:50.1   
Total Time = 1:29:28.3     Total Places = 107 
 
4. Staples-Motley 
    4  Kaytlin Roth, 12           16:45.8   
    6  Emma Pogrebas, 11          16:51.6   
   28  Katie Stone, 11            18:23.8   
   34  Kyann Nyhus, 8             18:37.6   
   41  Jenna Ziegler, 10          19:08.2   
   42  Emily Fuhrman, 11          19:08.8   
   43  Tayler Klimek, 10          19:09.3   
Total Time = 1:29:46.8     Total Places = 113 
 
5. Roseau 
   11  JaNae Pahlen, 11           17:17.8   
   21  Andi Klatt, 9              17:59.5   
   22  Madeline Huglen, 7         18:00.0   
   23  Katie Erickson, 11         18:00.6   
   53  Rose Gracza, 10            19:53.9   
   59  Clarissa Medicraft, 9      20:05.5   
Total Time = 1:31:11.7     Total Places = 130 
 
6. Lake of the Wood 
    3  Victoria Alexander, 9      16:31.9   
   12  Emily Fraser, 9            17:24.7   
   19  Saragh Fraser, 10          17:51.2   
   35  Skylar Arpin, 8            18:53.7   
   69  Katelyn Ericksen, 12       20:41.7   
   70  Sara Achen, 7              20:42.8   
   74  Katie Laugtug, 12          20:56.6   
Total Time = 1:31:22.9     Total Places = 138 

7. Pequot Lakes 
   26  Jackie Brine-Doyle, 7      18:14.6   
   29  Kylie Beltz, 11            18:24.4   
   38  Savannah Stone, 9          19:04.6   
   39  sydney Johnson, 10         19:05.3   
   40  Jordan Roy, 10             19:07.7   
   46  Sarah Rudlang, 8           19:18.4   
   52  Elise Runberg, 9           19:52.5   
Total Time = 1:33:56.5     Total Places = 172 
 
8. Thief River Falls 
   33  Megan Bergland, 10         18:36.9   
   36  Emily Jones, 10            18:58.0   
   37  Hailee Ueland, 8           19:00.7   
   44  Carly Steenerson, 7        19:09.9   
   76  Miranda Langevin, 9        21:02.3   
   95  Emily Robson, 11           22:40.7   
Total Time = 1:36:47.7     Total Places = 226 
 
9. Pelican Rapids 
   20  Jenna Bakken, 12           17:57.6   
   45  Bailey Strand, 8           19:16.2   
   48  Maria Johnson, 10          19:29.0   
   60  Charlotte Johnson, 8       20:06.2   
   65  Ashlyn French, 8           20:22.4   
   67  Trudy Johnson, 10          20:29.5   
  104  Ashley Waller, 11          23:16.3   
Total Time = 1:37:11.2     Total Places = 238 
 
10. East Grand Forks 
   32  Jordyn Konze, 11           18:36.1   
   49  Danica Ray, 12             19:40.7   
   54  Brittany Norman, 11        19:56.0   
   78  Jayden Pesch, 10           21:18.0   
   79  Nichole Tabbott-Taylor, 12 21:37.0   
Total Time = 1:41:07.6     Total Places = 292 
 
11. Hawley/Ulen-Hitt 
   56  April Lura, 8              20:00.1   
   57  Jenna Merkens, 10          20:00.6   
   58  Nora Klingfus, 10          20:03.3   
   63  Ashley Curry, 10           20:17.5   
   73  Gabby Anderson, 11         20:55.9   
   83  Tanis Lura, 10             21:41.3   
   85  Britta Berg, 11            21:46.9   
Total Time = 1:41:17.3     Total Places = 307 
 
12. Pillager 
   50  Shauna Maurer, 11          19:42.0   
   51  Sarah Neururer, 8          19:44.1   
   68  Kayla Rardin, 11           20:40.2   
   77  Sonora Nolan-Rapatz, 9     21:06.7   
  103  Tess Ruhl, 11              23:13.8   
  110  Evie Provost, 8            26:35.4   
Total Time = 1:44:26.7     Total Places = 349 
 
 



13. Lake Park-Audubon 
   24  Ashlyn Strom, 8            18:01.6   
   55  Nicole Warling, 12         19:59.5   
   96  Rachel Carlson, 10         22:41.6   
   99  Karen Brown, 11            22:47.4   
  112  Brittany Risland, 9        27:45.9   
  114  Jessica Larson, 11         28:17.1   
Total Time = 1:51:15.8     Total Places = 386 
 
14. Pine River-Backus 
   64  Kaylynn Carner, 10         20:21.1   
   66  Lydia Krecklau, 10         20:27.4   
   81  Kendra Brasel, 9           21:39.4   
   90  Kira Taylor, 9             22:19.2   
  101  Autumn Ackerman, 9         22:49.3   
  109  Jess Hanneken, 7           26:34.2   
  113  Kayla Peltier, 12          28:00.8   
Total Time = 1:47:36.3     Total Places = 402 
 
15. Dilworth-Glyndon 
   61  Jessica Madson, 10         20:08.1   
   84  Megan Bried, 7             21:45.1   
   88  Sarah Knodel, 10           22:17.0   
   89  Elizabeth Schmitz, 7       22:18.5   
   91  Danette Larson, 9          22:20.1   
   93  Sawyer Salter, 9           22:33.2   
  108  Taylor Salter, 7           25:48.6   
Total Time = 1:48:48.6     Total Places = 413 

16. Trek North 
   71  Madeline Hawkins, 8        20:46.1   
   80  Rachel Lash, 11            21:38.9   
   86  Amber Armstrong, 12        21:57.0   
   87  Hannah Lash, 9             22:06.4   
   92  Rachel Munson, 12          22:21.6   
   94  Sara Schomburg, 8          22:35.5   
  106  Kaija Roy, 41              23:59.6   
Total Time = 1:48:49.9     Total Places = 416 
 
17. Frazee 
   75  Suzanne Vetter, 11         20:57.5   
   82  Taylor Wutzke, 7           21:40.7   
  107  Montana Osterman, 8        24:11.0   
  111  Anastasia DeNio, 11        26:54.6   
  116  Elizabeth Golkowski, 7     30:38.7   
Total Time = 2:04:22.4     Total Places = 491 
 
18. Unc (Menahga/Seb 
   97  Emily Keranen, 9           22:43.4   
   98  Meg Isaacson, 11           22:44.4   
  100  Jenny Johnson, 12          22:48.4   
  105  Jill Isaacson, 8           23:40.7   
  115  Lindsey Josephson, 11      28:51.7   
Total Time = 2:00:48.5     Total Places = 515

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Maddie McClellan, 12       16:01.6    Perham                
    2     2  Lydia Lutz, 10             16:20.7    Park Rapids Area      
    3     3  Victoria Alexander, 9      16:31.9    Lake of the Wood      
    4     4  Kaytlin Roth, 12           16:45.8    Staples-Motley        
    5     5  Victoria Lutz, 12          16:48.5    Park Rapids Area      
    6     6  Emma Pogrebas, 11          16:51.6    Staples-Motley        
    7     7  Lynn Astrup, 8             16:59.7    Warroad               
    8     8  Gretta Brunelle, 8         17:01.9    Warroad               
    9     9  Abby Anderson, 12          17:09.7    Perham                
   10    10  Shayla Fulford, 12         17:15.4    Perham                
   11    11  JaNae Pahlen, 11           17:17.8    Roseau                
   12    12  Emily Fraser, 9            17:24.7    Lake of the Wood      
   13    13  Clarrin Covington, 9       17:26.9    Perham                
   14    14  Lindsay Fast, 8            17:30.2    Warroad               
   15    15  Racole Karels, 8           17:39.1    Perham                
   16    16  Susy Heppner, 9            17:42.3    Warroad               
   17    17  Summer Ellefson, 10        17:46.8    Park Rapids Area      
   18    18  Holly Sheets, 12           17:48.0    Perham                
   19    19  Saragh Fraser, 10          17:51.2    Lake of the Wood      
   20        Hannah Toedter, 12         17:56.4    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   21    20  Jenna Bakken, 12           17:57.6    Pelican Rapids        
   22    21  Andi Klatt, 9              17:59.5    Roseau                
   23    22  Madeline Huglen, 7         18:00.0    Roseau                
   24    23  Katie Erickson, 11         18:00.6    Roseau                
   25    24  Ashlyn Strom, 8            18:01.6    Lake Park-Audubon     
   26    25  Lissie Fudge, 8            18:13.5    Perham                
   27    26  Jackie Brine-Doyle, 7      18:14.6    Pequot Lakes          
   28    27  Morgan Olson, 9            18:18.5    Park Rapids Area      
   29    28  Katie Stone, 11            18:23.8    Staples-Motley        
   30    29  Kylie Beltz, 11            18:24.4    Pequot Lakes          
   31    30  Kaylee Hilmanowski, 9      18:30.0    Park Rapids Area      
   32        Mary McGrane, 12           18:31.3    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   33    31  Tiffany Deichtler, 11      18:32.9    Park Rapids Area      
   34    32  Jordyn Konze, 11           18:36.1    East Grand Forks      
   35    33  Megan Bergland, 10         18:36.9    Thief River Falls     
   36    34  Kyann Nyhus, 8             18:37.6    Staples-Motley        
   37    35  Skylar Arpin, 8            18:53.7    Lake of the Wood      
   38    36  Emily Jones, 10            18:58.0    Thief River Falls     
   39    37  Hailee Ueland, 8           19:00.7    Thief River Falls     
   40    38  Savannah Stone, 9          19:04.6    Pequot Lakes          
   41    39  sydney Johnson, 10         19:05.3    Pequot Lakes          
   42    40  Jordan Roy, 10             19:07.7    Pequot Lakes          
   43    41  Jenna Ziegler, 10          19:08.2    Staples-Motley        
   44    42  Emily Fuhrman, 11          19:08.8    Staples-Motley        
   45    43  Tayler Klimek, 10          19:09.3    Staples-Motley        
   46    44  Carly Steenerson, 7        19:09.9    Thief River Falls     
   47    45  Bailey Strand, 8           19:16.2    Pelican Rapids        
   48    46  Sarah Rudlang, 8           19:18.4    Pequot Lakes          
   49    47  Allie Bade, 10             19:20.3    Park Rapids Area      
   50    48  Maria Johnson, 10          19:29.0    Pelican Rapids        



   51        Lauren Girard, 10          19:31.9    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   52        Sophie Shogren, 11         19:37.5    Park Rapids Area      
   53    49  Danica Ray, 12             19:40.7    East Grand Forks      
   54    50  Shauna Maurer, 11          19:42.0    Pillager              
   55    51  Sarah Neururer, 8          19:44.1    Pillager              
   56    52  Elise Runberg, 9           19:52.5    Pequot Lakes          
   57    53  Rose Gracza, 10            19:53.9    Roseau                
   58        Hailey Syverson, 9         19:55.1    Bagley/Fosston        
   59    54  Brittany Norman, 11        19:56.0    East Grand Forks      
   60    55  Nicole Warling, 12         19:59.5    Lake Park-Audubon     
   61    56  April Lura, 8              20:00.1    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
   62    57  Jenna Merkens, 10          20:00.6    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
   63        Emily Julin, 11            20:01.2    Bagley/Fosston        
   64    58  Nora Klingfus, 10          20:03.3    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
   65    59  Clarissa Medicraft, 9      20:05.5    Roseau                
   66    60  Charlotte Johnson, 8       20:06.2    Pelican Rapids        
   67    61  Jessica Madson, 10         20:08.1    Dilworth-Glyndon      
   68    62  Tara Buss, 11              20:14.4    Warroad               
   69    63  Ashley Curry, 10           20:17.5    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
   70    64  Kaylynn Carner, 10         20:21.1    Pine River-Backus     
   71    65  Ashlyn French, 8           20:22.4    Pelican Rapids        
   72    66  Lydia Krecklau, 10         20:27.4    Pine River-Backus     
   73    67  Trudy Johnson, 10          20:29.5    Pelican Rapids        
   74        Tori Netland, 8            20:39.0    Bagley/Fosston        
   75    68  Kayla Rardin, 11           20:40.2    Pillager              
   76    69  Katelyn Ericksen, 12       20:41.7    Lake of the Wood      
   77    70  Sara Achen, 7              20:42.8    Lake of the Wood      
   78    71  Madeline Hawkins, 8        20:46.1    Trek North            
   79    72  Mariah Reinert, 10         20:50.8    Warroad               
   80    73  Gabby Anderson, 11         20:55.9    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
   81    74  Katie Laugtug, 12          20:56.6    Lake of the Wood      
   82    75  Suzanne Vetter, 11         20:57.5    Frazee                
   83    76  Miranda Langevin, 9        21:02.3    Thief River Falls     
   84    77  Sonora Nolan-Rapatz, 9     21:06.7    Pillager              
   85    78  Jayden Pesch, 10           21:18.0    East Grand Forks      
   86    79  Nichole Tabbott-Taylor, 12 21:37.0    East Grand Forks      
   87    80  Rachel Lash, 11            21:38.9    Trek North            
   88    81  Kendra Brasel, 9           21:39.4    Pine River-Backus     
   89    82  Taylor Wutzke, 7           21:40.7    Frazee                
   90    83  Tanis Lura, 10             21:41.3    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
   91    84  Megan Bried, 7             21:45.1    Dilworth-Glyndon      
   92    85  Britta Berg, 11            21:46.9    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
   93    86  Amber Armstrong, 12        21:57.0    Trek North            
   94    87  Hannah Lash, 9             22:06.4    Trek North            
   95    88  Sarah Knodel, 10           22:17.0    Dilworth-Glyndon      
   96    89  Elizabeth Schmitz, 7       22:18.5    Dilworth-Glyndon      
   97    90  Kira Taylor, 9             22:19.2    Pine River-Backus     
   98    91  Danette Larson, 9          22:20.1    Dilworth-Glyndon      
   99    92  Rachel Munson, 12          22:21.6    Trek North            
  100    93  Sawyer Salter, 9           22:33.2    Dilworth-Glyndon      
  101    94  Sara Schomburg, 8          22:35.5    Trek North            
  102    95  Emily Robson, 11           22:40.7    Thief River Falls     
  103    96  Rachel Carlson, 10         22:41.6    Lake Park-Audubon     
  104    97  Emily Keranen, 9           22:43.4    Unc (Menahga/Seb      
  105    98  Meg Isaacson, 11           22:44.4    Unc (Menahga/Seb      
  106    99  Karen Brown, 11            22:47.4    Lake Park-Audubon     
  107   100  Jenny Johnson, 12          22:48.4    Unc (Menahga/Seb      
  108   101  Autumn Ackerman, 9         22:49.3    Pine River-Backus     
  109   102  Nikki Carlson, 11          22:50.1    Warroad               
  110   103  Tess Ruhl, 11              23:13.8    Pillager              
  111   104  Ashley Waller, 11          23:16.3    Pelican Rapids        
  112   105  Jill Isaacson, 8           23:40.7    Unc (Menahga/Seb      
  113   106  Kaija Roy, 41              23:59.6    Trek North            
  114   107  Montana Osterman, 8        24:11.0    Frazee                
  115   108  Taylor Salter, 7           25:48.6    Dilworth-Glyndon      
  116   109  Jess Hanneken, 7           26:34.2    Pine River-Backus     
  117   110  Evie Provost, 8            26:35.4    Pillager              
  118   111  Anastasia DeNio, 11        26:54.6    Frazee                
  119   112  Brittany Risland, 9        27:45.9    Lake Park-Audubon     
  120   113  Kayla Peltier, 12          28:00.8    Pine River-Backus     
  121   114  Jessica Larson, 11         28:17.1    Lake Park-Audubon     
  122   115  Lindsey Josephson, 11      28:51.7    Unc (Menahga/Seb      
  123   116  Elizabeth Golkowski, 7     30:38.7    Frazee 
 


